

REVISED

ITEM NO.1507

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5036/2019

**(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2019
in CMP No.1534/2018 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)**

M/S Z ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIPIN BIHARI BEHERA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**Date : 14-02-2020 This petition was called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Dhawn, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Ms. Siba Prasad Das., Adv.
Ms. Lakshmeesh Kamat, adv.
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Verma, Adv.
Ms. Lakshya, Adv.**

Leave granted.

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta pronounced the
judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice
S. Abdul Nazeer and His Lordship.**

**Appeal is disposed of in terms of the Signed
Reportable Judgment.**

**(B.Parvathi)
Court Master**

**(Anand Prakash)
Court Master**

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5036/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2019 in CMP No.1534/2018 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

M/S Z ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIPIN BIHARI BEHERA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 14-02-2020 This petition was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Dhawn, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Ms. Siba Prasad Das., Adv/
Ms. Lakshmeesh Kamat, adv.
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Verma, Adv.
Ms. Lakshya, Adv.

Leave granted.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Abdul Nazeer and His Lordship.

Appeal is disposed of in terms of the Signed Reportable Judgment.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)